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 Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
 PRE-SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 

        
Project Name: RFQ for Professional Task Order Services: Group A) Architecture and Engineering Services; and B) 
     Airport Engineering (Federal) and (Non-Federal) 
 
Procurement Specialist:  Michael Azzo / Lisa Freelon                  
 
Specification No:   1197575 and 1197607               Lead Department:    Aviation       

  
Conference Date:   Thursday, November 12, 2020        Conference Location: Conference Call    

 

Attendee Name Affiliation Telephone No. E-Mail 

David Pellizzari Fansworth Group 630-296-5877 dpellizzari@f-w.com 

S M Kazi Delta Engineering 312-377-7700 smkazi@DEG-AMERICA.COM 

Shuja Kazi Delta Engineering 312-377-7700 Shujak@DEG-AMERICA.COM 

Richard Weitzel Delta Engineering 312-377-7700 rweitzel@DEG-AMERICA.COM 

Kat Porter Delta Engineering 312-377-7700 kporter@DEG-AMERICA.COM 

James M. McIsaac Chico & Nunes, P. C. 312-884-5074 jmcisaac@chiconunes.com 

Brian Quinlan Burns & McDonnell 773-842-1229 bquinlan@burnsmcd.com 

Cyle Cantrell Burns & McDonnell 872-999-8649 crcantrell@burnsmcd.com 

Jackie Koo Koo, LLC 312-235-0920 jkoo@kooarchitecture.com 

Carolyn Valentino Bowman Consulting 630-869-6001 cvalentino@bowmanconsulting.com 

mailto:dpellizzari@f-w.com
mailto:smkazi@DEG-AMERICA.COM
mailto:Shujak@DEG-AMERICA.COM
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David Grigg Quantum Spatial 803-351-3136 dgrigg@quantumspatial.com 

Kathleen Truong PGAL 312-856-5006 ktruong@pgal.com 

Oren Skidelsky Facet Engineering 773-852-2425 oskidelsky@facetengineering.net 

Mark Stromberg Muller2 312-313-7702 mstromberg@muller2.com 

Joseph M. Avram Primera Engineers 312-606-0910 javram@primeraeng.com 

Nate Otto RS&H 312-526-5019 nate.otto@rsandh.com 

Benedikt A. Goebel Atkins Global 312-612-6313 benedikt.goebel@atkinsglobal.com 

Karen Swan HOK 314-754-4324 kaven.swan@hok.com 

Kevin Bollinger Mott MacDonald 312-894-5368 kevin.bollinger@mottmac.com 

Jenni Warnimont Kimley-Horn 312-924-7415 jenni.warnimont@kimley-horn.com 

Anees Rahman Kimley-Horn  anees.rahman@kimley-horn.com 

Tony Esposito Kimley-Horn  Tony.Esposito@kimley-horn.com 

Junaid Yahya Kimley-Horn  Junaid.Yahya@kimley-horn.com 

Stuart Todd Mott MacDonald +44 (0) 20 8774 6692 stuart.todd@mottmac.com 

Matthew Gwinn Mott MacDonald  matt.gwinn@mottmac.com 

mailto:anees.rahman@kimley
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Michael J. Murray Wight & Company 312-261-5702 mmcmurray@wightco.com 

Michael Baker Michael Baker International 412-375-3113  

Janice Fabrizi Michael Baker International  Janice.fabrizi@mbakerintl.com 

Brad Homan Michael Baker International  bhoman@mbakerintl.com 

Joe Catalano Michael Baker International  joseph.catalano@mbakerintl.com 

Janet Wackrow Michael Baker International  janet.wackrow@mbakerintl.com 

Rachel Braff 
Hanson Professional 

Services 
512-629-3598 rbraff@hanson-inc.com 

Ryan Leodoro Epstein Global 312-429-8072 rleodoro@epsteinglobal.com 

Amy Frankowski EXP 312-616-7406 amy.frankowski@exp.com 

Jefrey Jakalski EXP  Jefrey.jakalski@exp.com 

Farhad Rezai Rubinos & Mesa Engineers 312-870-6614 FRezai@RME-i.com 

Mohsen Farahany Rubinos & Mesa Engineers 312-870-6623 MFarahany@RME-i.com 

DiPak S. Shah Rubinos & Mesa Engineers 312-870-6615 DShah@RME-i.com 

Nihar Shah Rubinos & Mesa Engineers 312-870-6636 NShah@RME-i.com 

Javier Romero Rubinos & Mesa Engineers 312-870-6607 JRomero@RME-i.com 

mailto:FRezai@RME-i.com
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Kevin Fuhr 
Hanson Professional 

Services 
630-990-3800 kfuhr@hanson-inc.com 

Kaven Swan HOK  Kaven.Swan@hok.com 

William Jenkinson HOK  William.Jenkinson@hok.com 

Reanna Trombley  HOK  reanna.trombley@hok.com 

Robert Chicas HOK   robert.chicas@hok.com 

Sara Barone HOK 215-940-6699  sara.barone@hok.com 

Riccardo Mascia  HOK  riccardo.mascia@hok.com 

Kimberly Dowdell  HOK  kimberly.dowdell@hok.com 

Jina Son Rada Architects 312-856-1970 jina@rada-arch.com 

Jorge Moreno Mead & Hunt 312-767-2818 jorge.moreno@meadhunt.com 

Brian Sauer FSB Architects & Engineers 405-840-2931 bsauer@fsb-ae.com 

Ashton Hoxworth Bloom Companies 414-292-4526 ahoxworth@bloomcos.com 

mailto:kfuhr@hanson-inc.com
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mailto:William.Jenkinson@hok.com
mailto:reanna.trombley@hok.com
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mailto:sara.barone@hok.com
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Babu Patel Bloom Companies 773-814-9049 bpatel@bloomcos.com 

Kevin Spitz CKL Engineers 847-989-5463 kspitz@ckleng.com 

Lindsey Hazelrigg CKL Engineers  lhazelrigg@ckleng.com 

Mae Whiteside CKL Engineers  mwhiteside@ckleng.com 

Catherine Muller Muller2 312-504-7234 cemuller@muller2.com 

Dana Hlubek Muller2 312-313-7718 dhlubek@muller2.com 

Paul Gregoire 
Globetrotters Engineering 

Corporation 
312-697-3575 paul.gregoire@gec-group.com 

Phil Peterson 
Globetrotters Engineering 

Corporation 
 philip.peterson@gec-group.com 

Laura Saviano Ross Barney Architects 312-897-1751 las@r-barc.com 

Peter Stephenson InnLeadAir  peter.stephenson@innleadair.com 

Matt Demos CMT ENG  mdemos@cmtengr.com  

Luis Montgomery 2IM Group 312-508-5156 luis.m@2imgroup.com 

mailto:bpatel@bloomcos.com
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mailto:lhazelrigg@ckleng.com
mailto:mwhiteside@ckleng.com
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Lourdes Gonzalez Primera Engineers 312-606-0910 lgonzalez@primeraeng.com  

John J. Plezbert Primera Engineers  jplezbert@primeraeng.com  

Stephen Vaughn Cera Solutions 312-924-2904 svaughn@cera.solutions  

Shannon Simon HKS  ssimon@hksinc.com  

Tina Wong 
NWS Architects – Chadha 

Associates 
312-332-2062 twong@nwsarchitects.com  

Angela Timmons 
Roberts 

Environmental Design 
International 

312-345-1400 atimmons@envdesigni.com 

Gary Flentge Environmental Design 
International 

 gflentge@envdesigni.com 

Jillyn O’Shea Environmental Design 
International 

 joshea@envdesigni.com  

Gary Luczak Airport Design Consultants 410-465-3600 gluczak@adci-corp.com 

Bill P. Hogan Landrum & Brown  bhogan@landrum-brown.com  

Jennifer Crawford Syska Hennessy Group 858-300-1964 jcrawford@syska.com 

John Ross Affiliated Engineers 312-977-2803 jross@aeieng.com  

mailto:lgonzalez@primeraeng.com
mailto:jplezbert@primeraeng.com
mailto:svaughn@cera.solutions
mailto:ssimon@hksinc.com
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Martin Lephrohon Airbiz 514-576-5349 mleprohon@airbiz.aero  

Holly Wannemaker TranSystems 847-605-9600 hlwannemaker@transystems.com  

Quentin Peterson TranSystems 312-669-9601 qbpetersen@transystems.com  

Robert McAndrews HNTB Corp 312-798-0233 rmcandrews@hntb.com  

Gavin Parr CCS International  630-678-0808 gparr@ccsdifference.com  

Shawn Warner Hanson Professional 
Services 

941-296-0767 swarner@hanson-inc.com  

Greg Fredrickson Airport Design Consultants 410-465-9600 gfredrickson@adci-corp.com  

Michael Zoia Ross & Baruzzuni 314-391-2062 mzoia@rossbar.com  

Jason Nelson Integral Group 778-773-2352 jnelson@integralgroup.com  

Michael Pindelski Holabird 312-357-1747 mpindelski@holabird.com  

Kevin Holt Arcadis 312-229-5481 kevin.holt@arcadis.com  

Marc Preim STV Incorporated 267-800-9113 marc.preim@stvinc.com  

mailto:mleprohon@airbiz.aero
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Anne Alexander Walter P Moore 917-460-0890 aalexander@walterpmoore.com  

Daniel Drew Ty Lin International 312-777-2900 daniel.drew@tylin.com  

Brian Boss Ty Lin International  brian.bass@tylin.com  

Dorota Dabrowski Ty Lin International  dorota.dabrowski@tylin.com  

Tracy Hoover HNTB Corp 414-410-6831 thoover@hntb.com  

Joe Cliggott Stantec Architecture 312-961-5534 joe.cliggott@stantec.com 

Krista Gliva Ross Barney Architects 312-832-0600 ksg@r-barc.com 

Robert Stadler Thorton Tomasetti 312-596-2128 rstadler@thorntontomasetti.com  

Sonia Sanchez IMEG Corp 626-463-2800 sonia.g.sanchez@imegcorp.com  

Paul Dong IMEG Corp 626-463-2800 Paul.Q.Dong@imegcorp.com  

Melissa Angelucci Synnov Group, Inc. 312-929-2217 melissa.angelucci@synnovgroup.com  

Mark Frisch Solomon Cordwell Buenz 312-896-1124 mark.frisch@scb.com  

mailto:aalexander@walterpmoore.com
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Cliff Bollmann CallisonRTKL Architects 646-908-7841 Cliff.Bollmann@crtkl.com  

Jim Mark Wight  jmark@wightco.com  

Pat Askew HKS, Inc.  ssimon@hksinc.com  

Steve LaPorta BNP Associates  slaporta@bnpassociates.com  

Mark Mockus Woolpert 708-471-6625 Mark.Mockus@Woolpert.com  

Elaine Lockwood Bean Gensler 312-386-2992 Elaine_LockwoodBean@gensler.com  

Mark Wilcer RS&H  Mark.Wilcer@rsandh.com 

Maurizio Feoli RS&H  Maurizio.Feoli@rsandh.com 

Maeghan Quayle RS&H  Maeghan.Quayle@rsandh.com 

Scott Foster Affiliated Engineers, Inc.  sfoster@aeieng.com  

Mark Travers Ramboll 312-288-3890 mtravers@ramboll.com 

Dan Rappel Koo, LLC 312-235-0920 drappel@kooarchitecture.com  
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Joe Romano Syska Hennessy 312-450-6345 jromano@syska.com  

 
 
 

mailto:jromano@syska.com

